SURFACE MOUNT CHIP ALUMINUM CAPACITOR NATQ series
125℃ LONG LIFE SURFACE MOUNT TYPE
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR, POLARIZED
FEATURES
・ EXTENDED TEMPERATURE +125℃
・ NATQ SERIES IS HIGH TEMPERATURE, LONG LIFE PRODUCTS (3000 ～ 4000 HOURS @125℃)
・ CYLINDRIAL LEADLESS TYPE FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
・ DESIGNED FOR AUTOMATIC MOUNTING AND REFLOW SOLDERING

25V
35V
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NATQ  182  M  25V 16X17 J LS Y F ->  F : RoHS Compliant
Sn 100% Finish & 15” reel
Reflow peak temp. J : 240℃
Series Case Size (mm)
Rated Voltage (Vdc)
   Capacitance Tolerance, M:±20%
Capacitance (μF), 3 digits system (R shows decimal point)
MULTIPLIER FOR RIPPLE CURRENT/Frequency coefficient
100≦F＜1ｋ 1k≦F＜10ｋ 10k≦F＜100ｋ 100k≦F
0.75 0.90 0.95 1.00
Frequency : F(Hz)
DIMENSIONS (mm) MARKING
Case Size φD±0.5 L max A±0.2 B±0.2 (I) W (P)
16X17 16 17.0 16.3 16.3 5.1 1.7～2.1 7.0
18X22 18 22.0 19.0 19.0 6.5 1.7～2.1 7.0
 Nippon Industries Co., Ltd.  Catalog No. NATQ-001s’’  P.2 2024/04/26
0 .3 Max . ++
- -
A
B
W
(
I)
(
 P
)
(
I)
L  max
φ
D
Capacitance
Polarity Bar
Lot No.
Series
Rated voltage
D
Y Control: Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
 SURFACE MOUNT CHIP ALUMINUM CAPACITOR          NATQ series
PERMISSIBLE REFLOW TEMPERATURE PROFILE
Time (sec.)
T
0
120s MAX.
Su
rf
ac
e
te
mp
.
℃
(t
op
of
th
e
ca
pa
ci
to
r)
PREHEAT
PEAK TEMPERATURE
t MAX.
150